## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 20930/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WPA No. 30649/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SUDIP POREL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 186393/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA NO. 186389/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 186388/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 186392/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 07-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramkrishnan Virraghavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shamim Ahammed, Adv.

Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list on 15.01.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR